

Ct. Cases 841/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. JARNAL SINGH AND  
ANR.  
(Khyala)

17.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
through VC.  
Sh. Saurabh, Legal retainer for the complainant  
company.  
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kuldeep Rana  
(9899453467).  
Accused no. 2 absent.

Matter is reported to have already been settled  
before mediation center on 15.10.2025.

Complainant submits that accused persons are  
making regular payment in terms of mediation center settlement.

Heard.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on  
04.04.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
17.02.2026 (sy)