

Ct. Cases 1434/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. PARAMVEER
SINGH
(Khyala)

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused appeared through VC.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused (**fresh vakalatnama filed**).

Notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS 2023 as well as dasti notice issued to accused received back served.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused has not been supplied with copy of complaint.

AR for complainant submits that present matter is not settled with other connected cases, which are listed before this court on 26.02.2026.

Heard.

List the matter for consideration on **26.02.2026** with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.02.2026 (sy)